
CUSTOMER:_______________________________________________________ 
 

  

BOX 1D  PRIMARY CHASSIS COMPONENTS (ROADSTER) 

FFR # Part Name Unit Qty 
Check-

off Status 
11074 ROADSTER IFS COMPONENTS  
13819 ‘87-‘04 SPINDLE ADAPTER BRACKET EA 2.00   
13067 ADJUSTABLE FRONT UPPER CONTROL ARM EA 2.00     
13525 BOLT, ½”-13x1.75” FLANGE BOLT, GRADE 8,  (UPPER TUBULAR A-ARM) EA 4.00     
11038 LOCK NUT, ½”-13 FLANGED, GRADE 8,  (UPPER TUBULAR A-ARM) EA 4.00     
12386 BOLT, ½”-13x3.25”,  (COIL-OVER UPPER MOUNT) EA 2.00     
10842 BOLT, ½”-13x2.75” ,  (LOWER COIL-OVER MOUNT) EA 2.00     
10834 LOCK NUT, NYLON, ½”-13,  (UPPER/LOWER COIL-OVER MOUNT) EA 4.00     
13976 WASHER, ½” SAE EA 8.00     
14058 SPACER,  0.675",  (FRONT COIL-OVER SHOCK, TOP)  EA 4.00     
14059 SPACER,  0.43",  (FRONT COIL-OVER SHOCK, BOTTOM)  EA 4.00     
10937 COTTER PIN, (SPINDLE TO LOWER CONTROL ARM)  EA 2.00     
11073 ROADSTER STEERING SYSTEM HARDWARE  
14060 SPACER, 0.750" OD x 0.120" WALL, 2.45"LG.,(STEERING RACK SPACER) EA 2.00     
13788 BOLT, 1/2"-13 x 3.50" EA 2.00     
10834 LOCK NUT, NYLON, ½”-13 EA 2.00     
13976 WASHER, ½” SAE EA 4.00     
10937 COTTER PIN,  (FOR TIE ROD ENDS) EA 2.00     
13859 STEERING SHAFT COMPONENTS  
12642 17"x 1" FEMALE DD TUBING EA 1.00     
13695 UPPER STEERING SHAFT EA 1.00     
11005 WASHER, 5/16" USS EA 1.00     
10520 BOLT, 3/8"x1" EA 1.00     
13860 1/4" SPRING WASHER EA 2.00     
11071 STEERING WHEEL / HARDWARE  
11008 BOSS, ALUMINUM, (STEERING WHEEL TO UPPER SHAFT)  EA 1.00     
12239 STEERING WHEEL, 14" WOOD EA 1.00     
12338 SCREW, M6-1MM x 30MM EA 6.00     
12339 NUT, M6-1MM EA 6.00     
10634 CENTER SECTION, ALUMINUM EA 1.00     
12346 FFR SYMBOL STICKER,  (CENTER SECTION LABEL)  EA 1.00     
11072 STEERING BEARINGS / HARDWARE  
12640 1" FLANGE BEARING EA 1.00     
11024 BOLT, BUTTON HEAD,  5/16"-18 x 1" ,  (FLANGE BEARING) EA 2.00     
13963 LOCK NUT, NYLON, 5/16"-18,  (FLANGE BEARING) EA 2.00     
10577 PILLOW BLOCK, 3/4" ID EA 1.00     
11040 BOLT, SOCKET HEAD, 3/8"-16 x 1.25",  (PILLOW BLOCK) EA 2.00     
13964 LOCK NUT, NYLON, 3/8"-16,  (PILLOW BLOCK) EA 2.00     
13977 WASHER, 3/8" SAE,  (PILLOW BLOCK) EA 2.00     
                                                                                  END OF BOX 1D                                                                                C 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



BOX 2D  SECONDARY CHASSIS COMPONENTS (ROADSTER) 

FFR # Part Name Unit Qty 
Check-

off Status 
10788 ROADSTER SECONDARY BODY FASTENERS  
11061 RUBBER BUMPER, SMALL, (HOOD POST) EA 10.00     
10701 RUBBER BUMPER, LARGE, (HOOD POST) EA 10.00     
10983 SCREW, #8 X 3/4", (HOOD POST) EA 10.00     
13712 FOAM WEATHERSTRIP   EA 1.00     
13841 TRUNK SEAL, RUBBER PUSH-ON TRIM   FT 9.50     
10761 ALUMINUM-BODY SEAL, RUBBER PUSH-ON TRIM    FT 44.00     
10857 WEATHERSTRIP, ADHESIVE-BACK   ROLL 1.00     
12129 DOOR EDGE TRIM, C-CHANNEL, (3 FT FOR EACH SIDE)  FT 6.00     
11024 BOLT, BUTTON HEAD, 5/16"-18 x 1", (BODY MOUNT) EA 12.00     
13963 LOCK NUT, NYLON, 5/16"-18 , (BODY MOUNT) EA 4.00     
11005 WASHER, 5/16" USS,  (BODY MOUNTS) EA 36.00     
13025 "U" NUT, 5/16"-18 , (SIDE BODY MOUNT) EA 8.00     
14161 ¾”x ¾” PLASTIC END CAPS  EA 4.00   
10782 RIVETS, 1/8” SHORT EA 600.00     
11290 RIVETS, 1/8" LONG EA 100.00     
11291 RIVETS, 3/16" LONG EA 100.00     
12396 BATTERY RELOCATION KIT  
12397 BATTERY BOX EA 1.00     
12398 CROSSBAR HOLDDOWN EA 1.00     
10801 "J" BOLT, ¼”-20 x 9" EA 4.00     
10802 LOCK NUT, NYLON, ¼”-20 EA 4.00     
11088 WASHER, ¼” USS EA 4.00     
10973 FLEXIBLE SERRATED POLYETHYLENE GROMMETING FT 1.00     
13931 BATTERY CABLE W/ATTACHED TERMINALS   EA 1.00     
11023 PEDAL BOX HARDWARE  
11020 BOLT, 3/8"-16 x 2", (PEDAL BOX TO FRONT PLATE, LOWER) EA 2.00     
10520 BOLT, 3/8"-16 x 1", (PEDAL BOX TO FRONT PLATE, UPPER) EA 3.00     
13964 LOCK NUT, NYLON, 3/8"-16, (PEDAL BOX TO FRONT PLATE) EA 5.00     
13977 WASHER, 3/8" SAE EA 5.00     
12336 BOLT, SOCKET HEAD, ¼”-20 x 1.5",  (PEDAL BOX TO DOWN TUBES) EA 4.00     
12335 BOLT, ¼”-20 x 3/4", (ACC. PEDAL AND CABLE) EA 4.00     
11088 WASHER, ¼”  USS, (PEDAL BOX, ACC. PEDAL AND CABLE) EA 8.00     
10802 LOCK NUT, NYLON, ¼”-20, (PEDAL BOX, ACC. PEDAL AND CABLE) EA 8.00     
12337 FENDER WASHER, ¼”, (PEDAL BOX TO FRAME DOWN TUBES) EA 4.00     
10629 PEDAL SPACER, 3/16” STEEL EA 3.00     
13806 ALUMINUM FILL PLATE EA 1.00     
11029 INSULATED CLIP HARDWARE  
10970 INSULATED CLIP, 3/8”  EA 45.00     
13328 CABLE TIES, 8" LG., BAG OF 100 BAG 1.00     
10971 INSULATED CLIP, 5/8" EA 30.00     
11080 ALTERNATE DRIVE PULLEY COMPONENTS  
10775 PULLEY WHEEL, (TO REPLACE A/C) EA 1.00     
10952 PULLEY SPACER, MACHINED ALUMINUM EA 1.00     
12386 BOLT, ½”-13 x 3.25" EA 1.00     
10834 LOCKNUT, NYLON, ½”-13 EA 1.00     
13976 WASHER, ½” SAE EA 2.00     
10975 MISC. ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS  
10972 ¾” FLEXIBLE WIRE LOOM FT 10.00     
12754 ½” FLEXIBLE WIRE LOOM FT 10.00   
10942 WIRE EXTENSION, 16 GAUGE  FT 16.00     
10940 BUTT CONNECTOR, RED EA 30.00     
10973 FLEXIBLE SERRATED POLYETHYLENE GROMMETING FT 4.00     
11070 WIRING HARNESS MOUNTING HARDWARE  
10984 BOLT, #14 x 1/2"  EA 7.00     



13979 SCREW WITH COUNTERSUNK WASHER, #8 x 3/4" EA 8.00     
10995 SCREW, #10 X 1" , (INERTIA CUT-OFF SWITCH) EA 2.00     
10851 SCREW, #14 x 1 1/2", (VACUUM CONTROLS) EA 2.00     
11217 RING CONNECTOR, 16 GAUGE, BLUE, (COMPUTER GROUND) EA 1.00     
13647 FUSE PANEL MOUNT, ALUMINUM EA 1.00     
13327 DASH ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS  
10995 SCREW, SELF TAPPING #10  EA 4.00     
10942 WIRE EXTENSION, (TURN SIGNAL INDICATOR)  FT 4.00     
11180 FEMALE BLADE CONNECTOR, BLUE, ¼” EA 4.00     
10817 BLUE LIGHT,  (HIGH BEAM INDICATOR) EA 1.00     
10816 GREEN LIGHT, (TURN SIGNAL INDICATOR) EA 1.00     
10815 RED LIGHT, (WARNING INDICATOR) EA 1.00     
13979 SCREW WITH COUNTERSUNK WASHER, #8 x 3/4" EA 5.00     
11288 FLASHER, 3 PRONG EA 1.00     
10596 ON/OFF SWITCH EA 2.00   
11053 HORN BUTTON EA 1.00     
12236 ASTON LEMANS CAP COMPONENTS  
10615 ASTON LEMANS CAP EA 1.00     
10983 SCREW, #8 X 3/4", (LEMANS TO BODY) EA 6.00     
10845 BOLT, #10-32 x 1.5”, (FILLER FLANGE TO BODY) EA 3.00     
10846 LOCK NUT, NYLON, #10-32 (FILLER FLANGE TO BODY) EA 3.00     
10635 WASHER, #10, (FILLER FLANGE TO BODY) EA 3.00     
10960 SPACER, NYLON, 1/2" ODx 5/8"LG., (FILLER FLANGE TO BODY) EA 3.00     
11050 HOSE CLAMP, EXTENSION TUBING EA 2.00     
13978 GROUND STRAP EA 1.00     
10984 SCREW, #14 x 1/2", (GROUND STRAP) EA 1.00     
11076 BRAKE LINE COMPONENTS  
11024 BOLT, 5/16"-18 x 1", (EMERGENCY BRAKE HANDLE) EA 2.00     
13025 "U" NUT, 5/16"-18,  (EMERGENCY BRAKE HANDLE) EA 2.00     
11005 WASHER, 5/16" USS, (EMERGENCY BRAKE HANDLE) EA 2.00     
10984 SCREW, #14 x 1/2", (DONOR BRAKE LINE BRACKET) EA 3.00     
13653 BRAKE LINE MOUNT BRACKET, 1/8” STEEL EA 2.00     
12962 SCREW, #6x 1/2", (BRAKE LINE MOUNT BRACKET) EA 4.00     

                                                                                END OF BOX 2D                                                                                C 
 
 

BOX 3A  BODY FINISH COMPONENTS 

FFR # Part Name Unit Qty 
Check-

off Status
10646 HOOD/TRUNK FASTENERS  
13466 HOOD PIN MOUNT PLATE, FRONT, 1/16” STEEL, DRIVER SIDE EA 1.00     
13532 HOOD PIN MOUNT PLATE, FRONT, 1/16” STEEL,  PASSENGER SIDE EA 1.00     
11024 BOLT, 5/16"-18 x 1" EA 4.00     
11005 WASHER, 5/16" USS EA 8.00      
13963 LOCK NUT, NYLON, 5/16"-18 EA 4.00      
10813 HOOD PIN SET EA 1.00     
10648 HOOD HANDLE HOLD DOWN BRACKET, ALUMINUM ANGLE EA 2.00     
10983 SCREW, (HOOD HOLD DOWN MOUNT BRACKETS) EA 4.00     
11019 THREE LOCK SET AND FASTENERS  
10624 THREE LOCK SET, TRUNK "T", HOOD "L" HANDLES AND KEYS (2) EA 1.00     
10805 CAM WEDGE, LONG EA 2.00     
10983 SCREW, #8 X 3/4", (THREE LOCK SET, TRUNK/HOOD LATCHES) EA 6.00     
10625 LATCH/HOOK, TRUNK EA 1.00     
10984 SCREW, #14 x 1/2", (LATCH/HOOK, TRUNK) EA 2.00     
11028 BOLT, #10-24 x 5", (TRUNK LATCH PIN)  EA 1.00     
11088 WASHER, ¼” USS, (TRUNK LATCH PIN) EA 1.00     



10636 LOCK NUT, NYLON, #10-24 , (TRUNK LATCH PIN) EA 1.00     
10550 TRUNK LATCH MOUNT, 1/16” STEEL EA 1.00     
11062 LATCH PIN SLEEVE, 0.312" OD x  4.00", STAINLESS EA 1.00     
11063 HINGED CAP (FOR LATCH PIN SCREW) EA 1.00     
11041 LICENSE LIGHT/BRACKET COMPONENTS (ROADSTER) 
10623 LICENSE PLATE LIGHT EA 1.00     
10635 WASHER, #10 EA 2.00     
14097 LICENSE PLATE BRACKET EA 1.00     
13774 SQUARE NUT, PLASTIC INSERT EA 2.00     
10984 SCREW, #14 x ½” EA 2.00     
10553 QUICK JACK BUMPER COMPONENTS  
10654 SLEEVE, 6", (QUICKJACK BUMPER, FRONT) EA 4.00     
12470 QUICKJACK,  BENT LEFT (HOOK ON OUTSIDE OF CAR) EA 2.00     
12471 QUICKJACK, BENT RIGHT, (HOOK ON OUTSIDE OF CAR) EA 2.00     
10832 BOLT, 7/16"-14 x 7", (BUMPER MOUNT, FRONT/REAR) EA 4.00     
13965 LOCK NUT, NYLON, 7/16"-14, (QUICKJACK BUMPER BOLT) EA 4.00     
13977 WASHER, 3/8" SAE EA 8.00     
10985 SIDE LOUVERS  
10814 SIDE LOUVER, ALUMINUM EA 2.00     
10895 WINDSHIELD / FASTENERS  
10833 BOLT, ½”-13 x 1.25", (WINDSHIELD MOUNT) EA 4.00     
13976 WASHER, ½” SAE, (WINDSHIELD MOUNT) EA 8.00     
10834 LOCK NUT, NYLON, ½”-13,  (WINDSHIELD MOUNT) EA 4.00     
10944 BASE PLATE, ALUMINUM, (WINDSHIELD POST THROUGH BODY) EA 2.00     
12127 SCREW, #6 X ½”, (BASE PLATE) EA 2.00     
11065 DOOR COMPONENTS  
10627 DOOR LATCH SET EA 1.00     
13531 SPACER, 3/16” STEEL, (DOOR LATCH)  EA 2.00     
10983 SCREW, #8 X 3/4" EA 12.00     
12908 STAINLESS STEEL WASHER EA 20.00     
11212 LOCK NUT, NYLON, 5/16"-24 EA 2.00   
12572 ACORN NUT, 3/8"-16 EA 8.00   
11005 WASHER, 5/16”  USS  EA 8.00     
12408 LEATHER CHECK STRAP EA 2.00     
11291 RIVETS, 3/16" LONG, (CHECK STRAPS) EA 4.00     
11066 REAR VIEW MIRRORS/FASTENERS  
10614 POLISHED SIDEVIEW MIRROR EA 1.00     
10613 INTERIOR REARVIEW MIRROR EA 1.00     
11086 SCREW, #8 X 1.5", (REARVIEW MIRROR) EA 2.00     
10960 SPACER, ½” ODx 5/8", (REARVIEW MIRROR) EA 2.00     
11044 FRONT TURN SIGNALS AND HARDWARE  
10621 FRONT TURN SIGNAL LIGHT , AMBER, TWIN FILAMENT EA 2.00     
12962 SCREW, #6x ½” EA 4.00     
11043 HEADLAMP COMPONENTS  
13545 HALOGEN HEADLIGHT (WAGNER #H6024) EA 2.00     
13413 HEADLIGHT BUCKET EA 2.00     
13414 HEADLIGHT RETAINER RING EA 2.00     
10939 HEADLAMP CHROME RING EA 2.00     
13417 HEADLIGHT MOUNT GASKET EA 2.00     
13737 HEADLAMP BUCKET MISC PARTS EA 2.00     
13546 HEADLIGHT WIRE GROMMET EA 2.00     
12962 SCREW, #6x ½” EA 8.00     
11042 TAIL-LIGHTS AND HARDWARE  



10622 REAR LIGHT, RED, TWIN FILAMENT EA 4.00     
10982 LOCK NUT, NYLON, 5MM x 0.8 PITCH EA 8.00     
10635 WASHER,  #10 USS EA 8.00     
10888 SHIFTER HANDLE COMPONENTS  
10601 SHIFTER BOLTS (SHIFTER TO HANDLE) EA 2.00     
10790 CHROMED SHIFTER ROD EA 1.00     
10637 BOOT, GEAR SHIFT EA 1.00     
10606 CHROME SHIFTER RING EA 1.00     
10983 SCREW, #8 X 3/4",  SHIFTER RING EA 4.00     
10824 SHIFTER KNOB EA 1.00     
                                                                                END OF BOX 3A                                                                               C 

 
 

BOX 4A  MKIII BLACK CARPET 

FFR # Part Name Unit Qty 
Check-

off Status
13936 MKIII BLACK CARPET KIT 
13910 CARPET, DRIVER FOOTBOX FLOOR, OUTSIDE/FRONT         EA 1.00     
13911 CARPET, U-JOINT COVER                                                          EA 1.00     
13913 CARPET, DRIVER FOOTBOX FLOOR                                          EA 1.00     
13914 CARPET, PASSENGER SIDE, OUTSIDE/FRONT FOOTBOX    EA 1.00     
13915 CARPET, COCKPIT REAR WALL, BEHIND SEATS                  EA 1.00     
13916 CARPET, REAR WALL OUTER 1/4, DRIVER SIDE                     EA 1.00     
13917 CARPET, REAR WALL OUTER 1/4, PASSENGER SIDE            EA 1.00     
13918 CARPET, TRANSMISSION TUNNEL, TOP/WALLS                     EA 1.00     
13919 CARPET, FLOOR, COCKPIT, DRIVER SIDE                               EA 1.00     
13920 CARPET, FLOOR, COCKPIT, PASSENGER SIDE                      EA 1.00     
13921 CARPET, DOOR PANEL, LOWER, PASSENGER SIDE              EA 1.00     
13922 CARPET, DOOR PANEL, LOWER, DRIVER SIDE                       EA 1.00     
13923 CARPET, SUB-DOOR SECTION, DRIVER SIDE                         EA 1.00     
13924 CARPET, SUB-DOOR SECTION, PASSENGER SIDE                EA 1.00     
13925 CARPET, DRIVER SIDE, OUTSIDE/FRONT FOOTBOX WALL   EA 1.00     
13926 CARPET, RAP AROUND BETWEEN FOOTBOXES                    EA 1.00     
13927 CARPET, PASSENGER FOOTBOX FLOOR                              EA 1.00     
13928 CARPET, 2"x 2" COVER                                                               EA 2.00     
                                                                                 END OF BOX 4A                                                                                C 

 
 

BOX 4B  MKIII BEIGE CARPET 

FFR # Part Name Unit Qty 
Check-

off Status
14079 MKIII BEIGE CARPET KIT 
14108 CARPET, DRIVER FOOTBOX FLOOR, OUTSIDE/FRONT EA 1.00     
14109 CARPET, U-JOINT COVER EA 1.00     
14111 CARPET, DRIVER FOOTBOX FLOOR EA 1.00     
14112 CARPET, PASSENGER SIDE, OUTSIDE/FRONT FOOTBOX WALL EA 1.00     
14113 CARPET, COCKPIT REAR WALL, BEHIND SEATS EA 1.00     
14114 CARPET, REAR WALL OUTER 1/4, DRIVER SIDE EA 1.00     
14115 CARPET, REAR WALL OUTER 1/4, PASSENGER SIDE EA 1.00     
14116 CARPET, TRANSMISSION TUNNEL, TOP/WALLS EA 1.00     



14117 CARPET, FLOOR, COCKPIT, DRIVER SIDE EA 1.00     
14118 CARPET, FLOOR, COCKPIT, PASSENGER SIDE EA 1.00     
14119 CARPET, DOOR PANEL, LOWER, PASSENGER SIDE EA 1.00     
14120 CARPET, DOOR PANEL, LOWER, DRIVER SIDE EA 1.00     
14121 CARPET, SUB-DOOR SECTION, DRIVER SIDE EA 1.00     
14122 CARPET, SUB-DOOR SECTION, PASSENGER SIDE EA 1.00     
14123 CARPET, DRIVER SIDE, OUTSIDE/FRONT FOOTBOX WALL EA 1.00     
14124 CARPET, DRIVER INSIDE/MIDDLE/PASSENGER INSIDE, FOOTBOX WALL EA 1.00     
14125 CARPET, PASSENGER FOOTBOX FLOOR EA 1.00     
14126 CARPET, 2"x 2" COVER EA 2.00     
                                                                                       END OF BOX 4B                                                                                C 

 
BOX 5A  WINDSCREEN (ROADSTER) 

FFR # Part Name Unit Qty 
Check-

off Status
10611 WINDSCREEN, CHROME ON BRASS  (ROADSTER)  EA 1.00     
                                                                              END OF BOX 5A                                                                              C 

 
BOX 6A MKIII PACKAGED ALUMINUM 

FFR # Part Name Unit Qty 
Check-

off Status
10890 COCKPIT ALUMINUM  
10566 ALUMINUM MOUNT, DASH/SWITCH (FOUR WAY FLASHERS) EA 1.00     
10638 ALUMINUM MOUNT, DASH/SWITCH (HEADLIGHT) EA 1.00     
10869 ALUMINUM PANEL, COCKPIT REAR CORNER, UPPER SPLASH COVER, (L&R) EA 2.00     
10868 ALUMINUM PANEL, COCKPIT REARCORNER, LOWER SPLASH COVER, (L&R) EA 2.00     
12275 ALUMINUM PANEL, SPEEDOMETER CABLE BLOCK OFF PLATE EA 1.00     
12274 ALUMINUM PANEL, TRANSMISSION HARNESS BLOCK-OFF PLATE EA 1.00     
13641 ALUMINUM PANEL, SIDE COCKPIT WALL, UNDER DOOR, SIDE, DRIVER EA 1.00     
13642 ALUMINUM PANEL, SIDE COCKPIT WALL, UNDER DOOR, SIDE, PASSENGER EA 1.00     
10906 ALUMINUM PANEL, U-JOINT ACCESS PANEL, (REAR TUNNEL COVER) EA 1.00   
13246 ALUMINUM PANEL, TRANSMISSION TUNNEL, REAR CORNER, DRIVER EA 1.00     
13247 ALUMINUM PANEL, TRANSMISSION TUNNEL, REAR CORNER, PASSENGER EA 1.00     
13799 ALUMINUM PANEL, SIDE COCKPIT WALL, UNDER DOOR, TOP, (L&R) EA 2.00     
10563 ALUMINUM PANEL, TRANSMISSION TUNNEL TOP COVER EA 1.00     
12959 ALUMINUM PANEL, TRANS. TUNNEL COVER BLOCK-OFF PLATE W/O HOLE EA 1.00     
14057 ALUMINUM PANEL, TRANS. TUNNEL COVER BLOCK-OFF PLATE W/HOLE EA 1.00   
13140 ALUMINUM PATCH COVER, LARGE HALF, (SCRAP MATERIAL) EA 1.00     
13141 ALUMINUM PATCH COVER, SMALL HALF, (SCRAP MATERIAL) EA 1.00     
10892 ENGINE BAY ALUMINUM  
13713 ALUMINUM PANEL, ENGINE BAY PASS. "F" BLOCK-OFF EA 1.00     
10865 ALUMINUM PANEL, FRONT NOSE FLOOR EA 1.00     
12273 ALUMINUM PANEL, ENGINE HARNESS BLOCK-OFF PLATE EA 1.00     
12407 ALUMINUM PANEL, DASH HARNESS BLOCK-OFF PLATE EA 1.00     
10908 ALUMINUM PANEL, FRONT NOSE WALL, DRIVER SIDE EA 1.00     
10907 ALUMINUM PANEL, FRONT NOSE WALL, PASSENGER SIDE EA 1.00     
10861 ALUMINUM PANEL, SPLASH GUARD, DRIVER EA 1.00     
10862 ALUMINUM PANEL, SPLASH GUARD, PASS. EA 1.00     
10889 TRUNK ALUMINUM  
13855 ALUMINUM PANEL, TRUNK WALL FRONT SIDE COVER PANEL (L&R) EA 2.00     
12168 ALUMINUM PANEL, REAR SPLASH GUARD, (L&R)  EA 2.00     
                                                                                  END OF BOX  6A                                                                                      C 

 



BOX 7 A  BLACK VINYL SEATS 

FFR # Part Name Unit Qty 
Check-

off Status 
10620 VINYL ROADSTER SEAT, BLACK EA 2.00     
13024 SEAT HARNESS/FASTENERS  
12528 5 PT. SEAT HARNESS, BLACK EA 2.00     
10833 BOLT, ½”-13 x 1.25" EA 10.00     
13976 WASHER, 1/2" SAE EA 20.00     
10834 LOCK NUT, NYLON,  ½”-13 EA 10.00     
13991 SEAT FASTENERS  
11005 WASHER, 5/16" USS EA 8.00     
10851 SCREW, #14 x 1 ½” EA 8.00     

                                                                              END OF BOX 7A                                                                              C 
 
 

BOX 7 B    BLACK LEATHER ROADSTER SEATS 

FFR # Part Name Unit Qty 
Check-

off Status 
12069 LEATHER ROADSTER SEAT, BLACK EA 2.00     
13024 SEAT HARNESS/FASTENERS  
12528 5 PT. SEAT HARNESS, BLACK EA 2.00     
10833 BOLT, ½”-13 x 1.25" EA 10.00     
13976 WASHER, 1/2" SAE EA 20.00     
10834 LOCK NUT, NYLON,  ½”-13 EA 10.00     
13991 SEAT FASTENERS  
11005 WASHER, 5/16" USS EA 8.00     
10851 SCREW, #14 x 1 ½” EA 8.00     

                                                                            END OF BOX 7B                                                                                   C 
 
 

BOX 7 C    TAN LEATHER ROADSTER SEATS 

FFR # Part Name Unit Qty 
Check-

off Status 
12106 LEATHER ROADSTER SEAT, TAN EA 2.00     
13024 SEAT HARNESS/FASTENERS  
12528 5 PT. SEAT HARNESS, BLACK EA 2.00     
10833 BOLT, ½”-13 x 1.25" EA 10.00     
13976 WASHER, 1/2" SAE EA 20.00     
10834 LOCK NUT, NYLON,  ½”-13 EA 10.00     
13991 SEAT FASTENERS  
11005 WASHER, 5/16" USS EA 8.00     
10851 SCREW, #14 x 1 ½” EA 8.00     

                                                                           END OF BOX 7C                                                                                    C 
 
 

BOX 7 D  TWO ALUMINUM RACING SEATS (KIRKEY) 

FFR # Part Name Unit Qty 
Check-

Off Status 
13853 ALUMINUM RACING SEAT EA 2.00     
13854 ALUMINUM RACE SEAT COVER EA 2.00     
12591 BOLT, 5/16"-18 x 2.75" EA 8.00     
13963 LOCK NUT, NYLON, 5/16"-18 EA 8.00     



11005 WASHER, 5/16" USS EA 16.00     
13024 SEAT HARNESS/FASTENERS  
12528 5 PT. SEAT HARNESS, BLACK EA 2.00     
10833 BOLT, ½”-13 x 1.25" EA 10.00     
13976 WASHER, 1/2" SAE EA 20.00     
10834 LOCK NUT, NYLON,  ½”-13 EA 10.00     

                                                                               END OF BOX 7D                                                                                  C 
 
 

BOX 7 E  STREET PERFORMER SEATS 

FFR # Part Name Unit Qty 
Check-

Off Status 
13299  STREET PERFORMER SEAT, BLACK/BLACK EA 2.00      
13235  STREET PERFORMER SEAT MOUNTING COMPONENTS  
13963  LOCK NUT, NYLON, 5/16",  (BRACKET TO FRAME) EA 6.00     
11024  BOLT, 5/16"-18 x 1",  (BRACKET TO FRAME) EA 2.00     
12776  BOLT, 5/16"-18 x 1.5",  (BRACKET TO FRAME) EA 2.00     
12591  BOLT,  5/16"-18 x 2.75", (BRACKET TO FRAME) EA 2.00     
13237  BOLT, M8 x 40MM,  (BRACKET TO SEAT) EA 6.00     
13238  BOLT, M8 x 80MM , (BRACKET TO SEAT) EA 2.00     
13239  SEAT MOUNTING BRACKET FOR STREET PERFORMER SEAT EA 2.00     
13024  SEAT HARNESS/FASTENERS  
12528  5 PT. SEAT HARNESS, BLACK EA 2.00     
10833  BOLT, ½”-13 x 1.25" EA 10.00     
13976  WASHER, 1/2" SAE EA 20.00     
10834  LOCK NUT, NYLON,  ½”-13 EA 10.00     

                                                                                     END OF BOX 7E                                                                                   C 
 
 

BOX 7 F  VINYL VINTAGE SEATS 

FFR # Part Name Unit Qty 
Check-

Off Status 
12783 VINTAGE SEAT  EA 2.00   
13356 VINYL SEAT COVER EA 2.00     
12778 SEAT COVER SNAP SCREWS EA 8.00     
11020 BOLT,  3/8"-16 x 2" EA 8.00     
13964 LOCK NUT, NYLON, 3/8"-16 EA 8.00     
12907 WASHER, 3/8" EA 16.00     
13024 SEAT HARNESS/FASTENERS  
12528 5 PT. SEAT HARNESS, BLACK EA 2.00     
10833 BOLT, ½”-13 x 1.25" EA 10.00     
13976 WASHER, 1/2" SAE EA 20.00     
10834 LOCK NUT, NYLON,  ½”-13 EA 10.00     

                                                                                END OF BOX 7F                                                                                 C 
 
 
 
 



BOX 7 G  BLACK LEATHER VINTAGE SEATS 

FFR # Part Name Unit Qty 
Check-

Off Status 
12783 COUPE VINTAGE SEAT  EA 2.00   
12639 LEATHER SEAT COVER, BLACK EA 2.00     
12778 SEAT COVER SNAP SCREWS EA 8.00     
11020 BOLT,  3/8"-16 x 2" EA 8.00   
13964 LOCK NUT, NYLON, 3/8"-16 EA 8.00     
12907 WASHER, 3/8" EA 16.00   
13024 SEAT HARNESS/FASTENERS  
12528 5 PT. SEAT HARNESS, BLACK EA 2.00     
10833 BOLT, ½”-13 x 1.25" EA 10.00     
13976 WASHER, 1/2" SAE EA 20.00     
10834 LOCK NUT, NYLON,  ½”-13 EA 10.00     
                                                                             END OF BOX 7G                                                                                       C 

 
 

BOX 8 A  ROADSTER SIDE EXHAUST (BARE) 

FFR # Part Name Unit Qty 
Check-

Off Status 
12426 DRIVER SIDE 4 INTO 4 SIDE EXHAUST EA 1.00   
12427 PASSENGER SIDE 4 INTO 4 SIDE EXHAUST EA 1.00   
12423 HEADER TO SIDE EXHAUST GASKET EA 2.00     
11040 BOLT, ALLEN HEAD, 3/8"-16 x 1.25", (EXHAUST MOUNTING FLANGE) EA 8.00     
12172 LOCK NUT, MECHANICAL, 3/8"-16, (EXHAUST MOUNT FLANGE) EA 8.00     
13704 SIDE EXHAUST SIDE MOUNT PLATE, 3/16” STEEL EA 2.00     
10829 BOLT, 5/16"-18 x 2.5", (INSIDE EXHAUST MOUNT)  EA 2.00     
11024 BOLT, 5/16"-18 x 1", (OUTSIDE EXHAUST MOUNT)  EA 4.00     
13963 LOCK NUT, NYLON, 5/16"-18 EA 8.00     
13778 RUBBER EXHAUST MOUNT EA 2.00   
10851 SCREW,  #14 x 1 1/2", (RUBBER MOUNT POST) EA 2.00     
11005 WASHER, 5/16", (RUBBER MOUNT POST) EA 3.00     
11020 BOLT,  3/8"-16 x 2", (DONOR RUBBER HANGER TO MOUNT PLATE)  EA 2.00     
13977 WASHER, 3/8" SAE, (DONOR RUBBER HANGER TO MOUNT PLATE) EA 2.00     
13964 LOCK NUT, 3/8"-16, (DONOR RUBBER HANGER TO MOUNT PLATE) EA 2.00     
                                                                                END OF BOX 8A                                                                                 C 

 
 

BOX 8 B  CERAMIC COATED ROADSTER SIDE EXHAUST 

FFR # Part Name Unit Qty 
Check-

Off Status 
13981 DRIVER SIDE CERAMIC COATED 4 INTO 4 SIDE EXHAUST EA 1.00   
13982 PASSENGER SIDE CERAMIC COATED SIDE 4 INTO 4 SIDE EXHAUST EA 1.00   
12423 HEADER TO SIDE EXHAUST GASKET EA 2.00     
11040 BOLT, ALLEN HEAD, 3/8"-16 x 1.25", (EXHAUST MOUNTING FLANGE) EA 8.00     
12172 LOCK NUT, MECHANICAL, 3/8"-16, (EXHAUST MOUNT FLANGE) EA 8.00     



13704 SIDE EXHAUST SIDE MOUNT PLATE, 3/16” STEEL EA 2.00     
10829 BOLT, 5/16"-18 x 2.5", (INSIDE EXHAUST MOUNT)  EA 2.00     
11024 BOLT, 5/16"-18 x 1", (OUTSIDE EXHAUST MOUNT)  EA 4.00     
13963 LOCK NUT, NYLON, 5/16"-18 EA 8.00     
13778 RUBBER EXHAUST MOUNT EA 2.00   
10851 SCREW,  #14 x 1 1/2", (DONOR RUBBER MOUNT TO CHASSIS) EA 2.00     
11005 WASHER, 5/16", (RUBBER MOUNT POST) EA 3.00     
11020 BOLT,  3/8"-16 x 2", (DONOR RUBBER HANGER TO MOUNT PLATE)   EA 2.00     
13977 WASHER, 3/8" SAE, (DONOR RUBBER HANGER TO MOUNT PLATE) EA 2.00     
13964 LOCK NUT, 3/8"-16, (DONOR RUBBER HANGER TO MOUNT PLATE) EA 2.00     
                                                                                END OF BOX 8B                                                                                    C 

 
 

BOX 9G  MKIII CUT DASH  

FFR # Part Name Unit Qty 
Check-

Off Status 
13544 MKIII CUT DASH BOARD EA 1.00     
                                                                                END OF BOX 9G                                                                              C 

 
BOX 9 H  BLANK DASH  

FFR # Part Name Unit Qty 
Check-

Off Status 
11194 MKIII BLANK DASH EA 1.00   
                                                                                END OF BOX 9H                                                                              C 

 
BOX 9I  CARBON FIBER DASH  

FFR # Part Name Unit Qty 
Check-

Off Status 
12718 MKIII CARBON FIBER DASH EA 1.00   
                                                                                  END OF BOX 9I                                                                                C 

 
 

BOX 10 H  DRIVER ROLLBAR (POWDER)/ TRANS. MOUNT 

FFR # Part Name Unit Qty 
Check-

Off Status
13984 POWDER COATED ROLLBAR COMPONENTS, DRIVER SIDE   
14162 MAIN HOOP, ROLL BAR, 180 DEG, POWDER COATED BLACK EA 1.00     
10647 ROLLBAR REAR LEG, POWDER COATED BLACK EA 1.00     
10800 ROLLBAR FASTENERS   
10829 BOLT, 5/16"-18 x 2.5"  EA 4.00     
13963 LOCK NUT, NYLON, 5/16"-18   EA 4.00     
13661 A-FRAME TRANSMISSION MOUNT /HARDWARE  
13929 TRANSMISSION BOLT ON MOUNT, A-FRAME, POWDER COATED BLACK EA 1.00   
10833 BOLT, 1/2"x 1.25" EA 2.00     
10834 LOCK NUT, NYLON, 1/2"-13 EA 2.00     
10520 BOLT, 3/8"x 1.00" EA 2.00     
13964 LOCK NUT, NYLON, 3/8"-16 EA 2.00     

                                                                                  END OF BOX 10H                                                                                  C 



 
BOX 10 I  DRIVER ROLLBARS (CHROME)/ TRANS. MOUNT 

FFR # Part Name Unit Qty 
Check-

Off Status
11219 CHROME ROLLBAR COMPONENTS, DRIVER SIDE   
14164 DRIVER, MAIN HOOP, ROLL BAR, 180 DEG, CHROME EA 1.00   
14169 ROLLBAR REAR LEG, CHROME EA 1.00   
10800 ROLLBAR FASTENERS   
10829 BOLT, 5/16"-18 x 2.5"  EA 4.00     
13963 LOCK NUT, NYLON, 5/16"-18   EA 4.00     
13661 A-FRAME TRANSMISSION MOUNT /HARDWARE  
13929 TRANSMISSION BOLT ON MOUNT, A-FRAME, POWDER COATED BLACK EA 1.00   
10833 BOLT, 1/2"x 1.25" EA 2.00     
10834 LOCK NUT, NYLON, 1/2"-13 EA 2.00     
10520 BOLT, 3/8"x 1.00" EA 2.00     
13964 LOCK NUT, NYLON, 3/8"-16 EA 2.00     
                                                                                    END OF BOX 10I                                                                                  C 

 
 

BOX 10 J  DRIVER & PASS. ROLLBARS (POWDER)/ TRANS. MOUNT 

FFR # Part Name Unit Qty 
Check-

Off Status
13984 POWDER COATED ROLLBAR COMPONENTS, DRIVER SIDE   
14162 DRIVER, MAIN HOOP, ROLL BAR, 180 DEG, POWDER COATED BLACK EA 1.00     
10647 ROLLBAR REAR LEG, POWDER COATED BLACK EA 1.00     
14166 POWDER COATED ROLLBAR COMPONENTS, PASSENGER SIDE 
14163 PASSENGER, MAIN HOOP, ROLL BAR, 180 DEG. POWDER COATED BLACK EA 1.00   
10647 ROLLBAR REAR LEG, POWDER COATED BLACK EA 1.00     
14027 ROLLBAR REAR LEG BOLT ON MOUNT 
10833 BOLT, 1/2"x 1.25" EA 3.00   
13976 WASHER, 1/2" EA 6.00   
10834 LOCKNUT, 1/2" EA 3.00   
10800 ROLLBAR FASTENERS   
10829 BOLT, 5/16"-18 x 2.5"  EA 8.00     
13963 LOCK NUT, NYLON, 5/16"-18   EA 8.00     
13661 A-FRAME TRANSMISSION MOUNT /HARDWARE  
13929 TRANSMISSION BOLT ON MOUNT, A-FRAME, POWDER COATED BLACK EA 1.00   
10833 BOLT, 1/2"x 1.25" EA 2.00     
10834 LOCK NUT, NYLON, 1/2"-13 EA 2.00     
10520 BOLT, 3/8"x 1.00" EA 2.00     
13964 LOCK NUT, NYLON, 3/8"-16 EA 2.00     
                                                                                   END OF BOX 10J                                                                                   C 

 
 

BOX 10 K  DRIVER & PASS. ROLLBARS (CHROME)/ TRANS. MOUNT 

FFR # Part Name Unit Qty 
Check-

Off Status
11219 CHROME ROLLBAR COMPONENTS, DRIVER SIDE   
14164 DRIVER, MAIN HOOP, ROLL BAR, 180 DEG, CHROME EA 1.00     
14169 ROLLBAR REAR LEG, CHROME EA 1.00     
14167 CHROME ROLLBAR COMPONENTS, PASSENGER SIDE 
14165 PASSENGER, MAIN HOOP, ROLL BAR, 180 DEG. CHROME EA 1.00   



14169 ROLLBAR REAR LEG, CHROME EA 1.00     
14027 ROLLBAR REAR LEG BOLT ON MOUNT 
10833 BOLT, 1/2"x 1.25" EA 3.00   
13976 WASHER, 1/2" EA 6.00   
10834 LOCKNUT, 1/2" EA 3.00   
10800 ROLLBAR FASTENERS   
10829 BOLT, 5/16"-18 x 2.5"  EA 8.00     
13963 LOCK NUT, NYLON, 5/16"-18   EA 8.00     
13661 A-FRAME TRANSMISSION MOUNT /HARDWARE  
13929 TRANSMISSION BOLT ON MOUNT, A-FRAME, POWDER COATED BLACK EA 1.00   
10833 BOLT, 1/2"x 1.25" EA 2.00     
10834 LOCK NUT, NYLON, 1/2"-13 EA 2.00     
10520 BOLT, 3/8"x 1.00" EA 2.00     
13964 LOCK NUT, NYLON, 3/8"-16 EA 2.00     
                                                                                    END OF BOX 10K                                                                                  C  

 
 

BOX 11 A    (‘87-‘95) 

FFR # Part Name Unit Qty 
Check-

Off Status 
12281 ACCELERATOR CABLE   (FORD) EA 1.00   
10789 AIR FILTER, CONICAL EA 1.00   
10781 FAN BELT, SIX RIB, SINGLE EA 1.00     
10992 OIL FILTER RELOCATING KIT  
12119 OIL FILTER RELOCATOR, (BOLTS ON TO CHASSIS) EA 1.00     
10995 SCREW, #10 X 1", OIL FILTER RELOCATOR SCREW EA 3.00     
10635 WASHER, #10, OIL FILTER RELOCATOR WASHER EA 3.00     
12132 THREADED NIPPLE, (SCREWS INTO RELOCATOR) EA 1.00     
12120 SPIN-ON-ADAPTER, (SCREWS ONTO ENGINE BLOCK) EA 1.00     
12133 O-RING EA 1.00     
12121 BRASS FITTING, BARBED, 1/2"x1/2" MPT EA 4.00     
12134 THREADED HOLE PLUG EA 2.00     
12118 OIL HOSE, 1/2"ID x 5FT EA 1.00   
11206 HOSE CLAMP, (CONNECTION FROM HOSE TO BARBS) EA 4.00     
11079 RADIATOR HOSE COMPONENTS  
10664 HOSE CLAMP, (UPPER/LOWER RADIATOR HOSES & EXTENSIONS) EA 4.00     
13809 4" LOWER RADIATOR TUBE BEADED, ALUMINUM EA 1.00     
13810 14" UPPER RADIATOR TUBE BEADED, ALUMINUM EA 1.00     
10791 HOSE, LOWER RADIATOR, SHAPED RUBBER EA 1.00     
10984 SCREW, #14 x 1/2", (RADIATOR UPPER & LOWER MOUNT BRACKET) EA 6.00     
11088 WASHER, 1/4", (UPPER RADIATOR MOUNT) EA 2.00     
10760 FAN/ MOUNTING COMPONENTS  
10668 RADIATOR FAN, 16", REVERSIBLE, 1620 CFM @ 13.7 A  EA 1.00     
10954 FAN MOUNT BAR, 1/16” STEEL EA 2.00     
13979 SCREW WITH COUNTERSUNK WASHER, #8 x 3/4" EA 8.00     
12455 FAN RELAY, SPST, 30/40 AMP EA 1.00     



10596 ON-OFF SWITCH (FOR FAN) EA 2.00   
10942 WIRE EXTENSION, 16 GAUGE, (FOR FAN WIRING) FT 14.00     
10941 BUTT CONNECTORS, BLUE EA 6.00     
11217 RING CONNECTORS, BLUE, 16 GAUGE, (FAN GROUND) EA 2.00     
11180 0.25" FEMALE BLADE CONNECTOR EA 6.00     
10984 SCREW,  #14 x 1/2", (GROUND) EA 2.00     
                                                                             END OF BOX 11A                                                                                       C 

 
 

BOX 11 D   (‘96-‘04) 

FFR # Part Name Unit Qty 
Check-

Off Status 
14002 BOLT, 9/16"x 1.25",  (REAR TRACTION LOCK BRACKETS TO AXLE) EA 4.00     
14003 LOCK NUT, NYLON, 9/16", (REAR TRACTION LOCK BRACKETS TO AXLE) EA 4.00     
12355 IGNITION SWITCH EA 1.00     
12223 RING CONNECTOR, BLUE, GAUGE WIRING EA 2.00     
14087 RING CONNECTOR, YELLOW, GAUGE WIRING EA 8.00     
13777 ACCELERATOR CABLE COMPONENTS       
13774 SQUARE NUT, PLASTIC INSERT EA 1.00   
13775 ACCELERATOR CABLE EA 1.00   
11212 LOCKNUT, NYLON    (5/16”-24) EA 1.00   
13968 ‘99-‘04 TRANSMISSION MOUNT ADAPTER BRACKET/HARDWARE   
13969 ‘99-‘04 TRANSMISSION MOUNT ADAPTOR EA 1.00   
11058 BOLT, 7/16"-14 x 1.25" EA 2.00     
13965 LOCK NUT, 7/16"-14 EA 2.00     
13976 WASHER, 7/16" SAE EA 2.00     
13963 LOCK NUT, NYLON, 5/16" EA 2.00     
12776 BOLT, 5/16"-18 x 1.5" EA 2.00     
13781 4.6L OIL PAN KIT  
13690 4.6L OIL PAN EA 1.00     
13773 4.6L OIL PICK-UP EA 1.00     
10601 BOLT, M8x 25MM EA 6.00     
13691 4.6 HYDROBOOST KIT  
13633 HYDROBOOST TOOL, (WELDED 6” STEEL TUBE) EA 1.00   
13629 HYDROBOOST MOUNT, (MACHINED ALUMINUM BRACKET) EA 1.00     
14016 LINE ADAPTER FITTING EA 4.00     
13698 4.6L AIR FILTER MOUNT HARDWARE  
13800 AIR FILTER MOUNT, 1/16” STEEL EA 1.00     
13699 HOSE CLAMP (5” MAX DIA.) EA 1.00     
13883 STAINLESS RADIATOR HOSE KIT  
13392 CORRUGATED METAL HOSE FT 7.00      
13930 RADIATOR HOSE ADAPTER SET W/CLAMPS EA 4.00     
13645 RADIATOR MOUNT COMPONENTS  
13970 STEEL UPPER RADIATOR MOUNT EA 1.00     
12336 BOLT, ¼”-20x 1.5” EA 4.00     
10802 LOCK NUT, NYLON, ¼”-20   EA 4.00     
11088 WASHER, ¼” EA 4.00     
13801 OVERFLOW TANK MOUNT, 1/16” STEEL,  EA 1.00     
13902 OVERFLOW TANK TUBING, 15/32" OD, CUT 20" FT 1.66     
14017 HEATER BYPASS HOSE, SHAPED RUBBER EA 1.00     



13700 ‘96’-04 A/C ELIMINATOR KIT  
13823 A/C ELIMINATOR BRACKET, WELDED STEEL BRACKET EA 1.00   
10601 BOLT, M8, 25MM EA 3.00     
11005 WASHER, 5/16" USS EA 3.00     
13977 WASHER, 3/8" SAE EA 2.00     
                                                                            END OF BOX 11D                                                                                        C 

 
BOX 12 A SOLID AXLE ADAPTERS/HARDWARE 

FFR # Part Name Unit Qty 
Check-

Off Status 
10885 REAR TRACTION-LOCK KIT, (R,L)  
14021 TRACTION-LOK BRACKET (DRIVER) EA 1.00   
14019 TRACTION-LOK BRACKET (PASSENGER) EA 1.00   
10833 BOLT, 1/2"-13 x 1.25", (UPPER, REAR TRACTION-LOCK EXTENTION) EA 4.00     
10834 LOCK-NUT, NYLON, 1/2"-13, (UPPER, REAR TRACTION LOCK BRACKET) EA 4.00     
13706 BOLT, M12 x 110MM, (CONTROL ARM TO TRACTION LOCK BRACKET) EA 2.00     
13751 LOCKNUT, NYLON, M12, (CONTROL ARM TO TRACTION LOCK BRACKET) EA 2.00     
13976 WASHER, 1/2" SAE EA 12.00   
11196 REAR AXLE STRAP EA 2.00   
10520 BOLT, 3/8"-16 x 1", (AXLE STRAP TO AXLE) EA 2.00   
13964 LOCKNUT, NYLON, 3/8"-16, (AXLE STRAP TO AXLE) EA 2.00   
13977 WASHER, 3/8", (AXLE STRAP TO AXLE) EA 4.00   
12219 SHOCK SPACER, 0.750" OD x1.13", (LOWER MOUNT) EA 2.00   
13210 SHOCK SPACER SHIM, (BETWEEN SHOCK AND REAR OF BRACKET) EA 2.00   
11075 QUAD SHOCK FASTENERS  
11058 BOLTS,  7/16"-14 x 1.25" EA 4.00   
13965 LOCK NUT, NYLON, 7/16"-14  EA 4.00   
13976 WASHER, ½” SAE EA 8.00   
13842 REAR SPRING PERCH KIT  
13843 REAR SPRING PERCH, (DRIVER) EA 1.00   
13652 REAR SPRING PERCH, (PASSENGER) EA 1.00   
10833 BOLT, 1/2"-13 x 1.25", (UPPER, REAR TRACTION-LOCK EXTENTION) EA 8.00     
10834 LOCK NUT, NYLON, 1/2"-13 EA 8.00     
13976 WASHER, 1/2" SAE EA 16.00   
                                                                                          END OF BOX 12A                                                                               C 

 
BOX 12I  3-LINK REAR SUSPENSION 

FFR # Part Name Unit Qty 
Check-

Off Status
13321 3-LINK REAR SUSPENSION WITH KIT 
13200 PANHARD BAR AXLE MOUNT (PASSENGER SIDE) EA 1.00     
14021 TRACTION-LOK BRACKET (DRIVER) EA 1.00     
10833 BOLT, 1/2"-13 x 1.25", (UPPER, TRACTION-LOCK BRACKET) EA 4.00     
10834 LOCK NUT, NYLON, 1/2"-13, (UPPER, TRACTION-LOCK BRACKET) EA 4.00     
13976 WASHER, 1/2" USS, (UPPER, TRACTION-LOCK BRACKET) EA 8.00     
13210 SHOCK SPACER SHIM, (BETWEEN SHOCK AND REAR OF BRACKET) EA 2.00     
14147 PANHARD BAR KIT 



13167 PANHARD BAR, 37" EA 1.00     
13165 5/8" ROD END, 3/4-16 LEFT HAND THREAD EA 1.00     
13166 JAM NUT, 3/4-16, LEFT HAND THREAD EA 1.00     
12348 5/8" ROD END, 3/4-16 RIGHT HAND THREAD EA 1.00     
12380 JAM NUT, 3/4-16, RIGHT HAND THREAD EA 1.00     
14064 ROD END SPACER, 7/8"ODx0.375" (REAR SPACER, DRIVER SIDE) EA 1.00     
14065 ROD END SPACER, 7/8"ODx0.25" EA 3.00     
12382 BOLT, 5/8"-11 x 3", (PANHARD BAR TO CHASSIS & AXLE) EA 2.00     
12383 LOCKNUT, NYLON, 5/8", (PANHARD BAR TO CHASSIS & AXLE) EA 2.00     
12387 WASHER, 5/8", (COMPETITION PASSENGER SIDE, SLOT) EA 2.00     
11020 BOLT, 3/8"-16 x 2", (PANHARD BAR MOUNT TO REAR 4" FRAME) EA 1.00     
13964 LOCKNUT, NYLON, 3/8"-16, (PANHARD BAR MOUNT TO REAR 4" FRAME) EA 1.00     
13977 WASHER, 3/8", (PANHARD BAR MOUNT TO REAR 4" FRAME) EA 2.00     
14148 UPPER LINK KIT 
13211 UPPER LINK TUBE, 12" EA 1.00     
13203 UPPER LINK AXLE MOUNT EA 1.00     
13322 UPPER LINK, AXLE CLAMP  EA 1.00     
12217 BOLT, 1/2"-20 x 3", (AXLE CLAMP) EA 4.00     
12218 LOCKNUT, MECHANICAL, 1/2"-20, (AXLE CLAMP) EA 4.00     
13165 5/8" ROD END, 3/4-16 LEFT HAND THREAD EA 1.00     
13166 JAM NUT, 3/4-16, LEFT HAND THREAD EA 1.00     
12348 5/8" ROD END, 3/4-16 RIGHT HAND THREAD EA 1.00     
12380 JAM NUT, 3/4-16, RIGHT HAND THREAD EA 1.00     
14065 ROD END SPACER, 7/8"ODx 0.25" EA 4.00     
12382 BOLT, 5/8"-11 x 3", (UPPER LINK TO CHASSIS & AXLE)   EA 2.00     
12383 LOCKNUT, NYLON, 5/8"-11, (UPPER LINK TO CHASSIS & AXLE)   EA 2.00     
11020 BOLT, 3/8"-16 x 2", (UPPER LINK TO FRONT OF AXLE) EA 1.00     
13964 LOCKNUT, NYLON, 3/8"-16, (UPPER LINK TO FRONT OF AXLE) EA 1.00     
13977 WASHER, 3/8",  (UPPER LINK TO FRONT OF AXLE) EA 2.00     
                                                                       END OF BOX 12I                                                                                        C 

 
BOX 13 A  BLACK VINYL TRIM 

FFR # Part Name Unit Qty 
Check-

Off Status 
11064 INTERIOR TRIM, BLACK VINYL  
10948 PADDED BLACK VINYL DASH COVER                              EA 1.00     
10879 EMERGENCY BRAKE BOOT, BLACK VINYL                     EA 1.00     
10947 DRIVER SIDE DOOR POCKET, BLACK VINYL                  EA 1.00     
10946 PASSENGER SIDE DOOR POCKET, BLACK VINYL         EA 1.00     
13979 SCREW WITH COUNTERSUNK WASHER, #8 x 3/4"          EA 14.00     
                                                                            END OF BOX 13A                                                                                  C 

 
BOX 13B  BLACK LEATHER TRIM 

FFR # Part Name Unit Qty 
Check-

Off Status 
12555 INTERIOR TRIM, BLACK LEATHER  
12087 DASH COVER, LEATHER BLACK                                             EA 1.00     
12084 BOOT, EMERGENCY BRAKE COVER, LEATHER BLACK      EA 1.00     
12085 DOOR POCKET, DRIVER SIDE, LEATHER BLACK                 EA 1.00     
12086 DOOR POCKET, PASSENGER SIDE, LEATHER BLACK        EA 1.00     
13979 SCREW WITH COUNTERSUNK WASHER, #8 x 3/4" EA 14.00     
                                                                                  END OF BOX 13B                                                                                   C 



 
BOX 13C  TAN LEATHER TRIM 

FFR # Part Name Unit Qty 
Check-

Off Status 
12554 INTERIOR TRIM, TAN LEATHER  
12110 DASH COVER, LEATHER TAN                                           EA 1.00     
12107 BOOT, EMERGENCY BRAKE COVER, LEATHER TAN     EA 1.00     
12108 DOOR POCKET, DRIVER SIDE, LEATHER TAN                EA 1.00     
12109 DOOR POCKET, PASSENGER SIDE, LEATHER TAN       EA 1.00     
13979 SCREW WITH COUNTERSUNK WASHER, #8 x 3/4"    EA 14.00     
                                                                                END OF BOX 13C                                                                              C 

 
BOX 14 A  ‘87-‘95 STRAIGHT TUBES 

FFR # Part Name Unit Qty 
Check-

Off Status 
13848 PASSENGER SIDE STRAIGHT PIPE, SHORT, ‘87-‘95 EA 1.00   
13847 DRIVER SIDE STRAIGHT PIPE, LONG, ‘87-‘95 EA 1.00   
13961 O2 SENSOR PLUG EA 2.00     
                                                                               END OF BOX 14A                                                                                C 

 
BOX 14 B  ‘96-‘04 STRAIGHT TUBES 

FFR # Part Name Unit Qty 
Check-

Off Status 
13849 DRIVER SIDE STRAIGHT PIPE, 4-PORT, ‘96-‘04 EA 1.00   
13850 PASSENGER SIDE STRAIGHT PIPE, 4-PORT, ‘96-‘04 EA 1.00   
13890 COPPER SPACER, FORMED EA 1.00     
13682 TWO HOLE GASKET EA 1.00     
                                                                                END OF BOX 14B                                                                               C 

 
BOX 14C  302 HEADERS (570R8) 

FFR # Part Name Unit Qty 
Check-

Off Status 
12597 302 DRIVER SIDE HEADER, CERAMIC COATED,  EA 1.00   
12598 302 PASSENGER SIDE HEADER, CERAMIC COATED EA 1.00   
14150 BOLT, 3/8”-16, (SHIPPED IN HEADER BOX) EA 16.00   
14151 302 EXHAUST HEADER GASKET, (SHIPPED IN HEADER BOX) EA 2.00   

                                                                               END OF BOX 14C                                                                                 C 
 

BOX 14D  351 HEADERS (570R10) 

FFR # Part Name Unit Qty 
Check-

Off Status 
12584 351 DRIVER SIDE HEADER, CERAMIC COATED EA 1.00   
12585 351 PASSENGER SIDE HEADER, CERAMIC COATED EA 1.00   
14150 BOLT, 3/8”-16, (SHIPPED IN HEADER BOX) EA 16.00   
14152 351 EXHAUST HEADER GASKET, (SHIPPED IN HEADER BOX) EA 2.00   
                                                                             END OF BOX 14D                                                                                   C 



BOX 14 G  ‘87-‘95 CATALYTIC CONTERTERS 

FFR # Part Name Unit Qty 
Check-

Off Status 
13873 DRIVER SIDE CATALYTIC CONVERTOR, LONG, ‘87-‘95 EA 1.00   

13874 PASSENGER SIDE CATALYTIC CONVERTOR, SHORT, ‘87-‘95 EA 1.00   

11202 AIR HOSE, 1/2" FT 5.50     

11205 AIR HOSE, 3/4" FT 0.38     

11206 HOSE CLAMP EA 6.00     

13144 CHECK VALVE EA 1.00     

11204 "T" HOSE FITTING EA 1.00   

                                                                                   END OF BOX 14G                                                                                      C 
 
 

BOX 14 H   ‘96-‘04 CATALYTIC CONVERTERS 

FFR # Part Name Unit Qty 
Check-

Off Status
13904  CATALYTIC CONVERTER, DRIVER, LONG, ‘96-‘04 EA 1.00   
13905  CATALYTIC CONVERTER, PASSENGER, SHORT, ‘96-‘04 EA 1.00   
13890  COPPER SPACER, FORMED EA 1.00   
13682  TWO HOLE GASKET EA 1.00     
                                                                                 END OF BOX 14H                                                                                      C 

 
BOX 14 I  4.6L 2 VALVE HEADERS (570R310) 

FFR # Part Name Unit Qty 
Check-

Off Status 
13684 4.6L 2 VALVE DRIVER SIDE HEADER, CERAMIC COATED EA 1.00   
13685 4.6L 2 VALVE PASSENGER SIDE HEADER, CERAMIC COATED EA 1.00   
14155 METRIC BOLTS, 4.6L ENGINES, (SHIPPED IN HEADER BOX) EA  16.00   
14156 4.6L 2 VALVE EXHAUST HEADER GASKETS, (SHIPPED IN HEADER BOX)     

                                                                                  END OF BOX 14I                                                                                       C 
 

BOX 14 J  4.6L 4 VALVE HEADERS (570R305) 

FFR # Part Name Unit Qty 
Check-

Off Status 
13687 4.6L 4 VALVE DRIVER SIDE HEADER, CERAMIC COATED  EA 1.00   
13688 4.6L 4 VALVE PASSENGER SIDE HEADER, CERAMIC COATED EA 1.00   
14155 METRIC BOLTS, 4.6L ENGINES, (SHIPPED IN HEADER BOX) EA  16.00   
14157 4.6L 4V EXHAUST HEADER GASKETS, (SHIPPED IN HEADER BOX) EA 2.00   

                                                                                   END OF BOX 14J                                                                             C 
 

BOX 14M   390/427/428 KIT (570R12) 

FFR # Part Name Unit Qty 
Check-

Off Status 
12477 390/427/428 ENGINE MOUNT KIT  
12487 390/427/428 ENGINE MOUNT, WELDED  PR 1.00   
12478 RUBBER INSULATOR EA 2.00     



10520 BOLT, 3/8"-16 x 1", (ISOLATOR TO STEEL MOUNT) EA 4.00     
13964 LOCK NUT, NYLON, 3/8"-16,  (ISOLATOR TO STEEL MOUNT) EA 4.00     
13977 WASHER, 3/8" SAE EA 8.00     
13976 WASHER, 1/2" SAE EA 2.00     
13965 LOCK NUT, NYLON, 7/16"-14 EA 2.00   
13474 390/427/428  CERAMIC COATED HEADERS  
12444 390/427/428 DRIVER SIDE HEADER, CERAMIC COATED EA 1.00   
12445 390/427/428  PASSENGER SIDE HEADER, CERAMIC COATED EA 1.00   
14150 BOLT, 3/8”-16 (SHIPPED IN HEADER BOX) EA 16.00   
14153 390/427/428 EXHAUST HEADER GASKET, (SHIPPED IN HEADER BOX) EA 2.00   
                                                                               END OF BOX 14M                                                                                   C

 
BOX 14 N  429/460 KIT (570R15) 

FFR # Part Name Unit Qty 
Check-

Off Status 
12593 429/460 ENGINE MOUNT KIT  
12595 429/460 ENGINE MOUNT, WELDED  PR 1.00   
12478 RUBBER INSULATOR EA 2.00     
10520 BOLT, 3/8"-16 x 1", (ISOLATOR TO STEEL MOUNT) EA 4.00     
13964 LOCK NUT, NYLON, 3/8"-16,  (ISOLATOR TO STEEL MOUNT) EA 4.00     
13977 WASHER, 3/8" SAE EA 8.00     
13976 WASHER, 1/2" SAE EA 2.00     
13965 LOCK NUT, NYLON, 7/16"-14 EA 2.00   
13474 429/460 CERAMIC COATED HEADERS  
13475 429/460 DRIVER SIDE HEADER, CERAMIC COATED EA 1.00   
13476 429/460 PASSENGER SIDE HEADER, CERAMIC COATED EA 1.00   
14150 BOLT, 3/8”-16, (SHIPPED IN HEADER BOX) EA 16.00   
14154 429/460 EXHAUST HEADER GASKET, (SHIPPED IN HEADER BOX) EA 2.00   
                                                                            END OF BOX 14N                                                                                   C 

 
BOX 15 A  ’87-’93 LOWER STEERING SHAFT 

FFR # Part Name Unit Qty 
Check-

Off Status 
13701 ’87-’93 LOWER U-JOINT SHAFT W/3/4”-36 SPLINE  EA 1.00   
11058 BOLT, 7/16”-14x1.25” EA 1.00   
13965 LOCK-NUT, NYLON, 7/16”-14 EA 1.00   
                                                                                 END OF BOX 15A                                                                             C 

 
BOX 15 B  ‘94-‘04  STEERING KIT 

FFR # Part Name Unit Qty 
Check-

Off Status 
13696 ‘94-‘04 LOWER STEERING SHAFT ASSEMBLY (PYRAMID JOINT) EA 1.00   
13693 STEERING INNER TIE ROD EA 2.00     
13694 STEERING OUTER TIE ROD EA 2.00   
                                                                           END OF BOX 15B                                                                                    C 



 
BOX 15 C  LOWER STEERING SHAFT, (MANUAL RACK) 

FFR # Part Name Unit Qty 
Check-

Off Status 
13703 MANUAL RACK LOWER U-JOINT SHAFT W/9/16-26 SPLINE EA 1.00   
11058 BOLT, 7/16”-14x1.25” EA 1.00   
13965 LOCK-NUT, NYLON, 7/16”-14 EA 1.00   
                                                                                  END OF BOX 15C                                                                            C 

 
BOX 15 D  MANUAL STEERING RACK W/LOWER SHAFT 

FFR # Part Name Unit Qty 
Check-

Off Status 
13703 MANUAL RACK LOWER U-JOINT SHAFT W/9/16-26 SPLINE EA 1.00   
11058 BOLT, 7/16”-14x1.25” EA 1.00   
13965 LOCK-NUT, NYLON, 7/16”-14 EA 1.00   

12619 15:1 ALUMINUM MANUAL STEERING RACK ASSEMBLY 
12465 15:1 ALUMINUM MANUAL STEERING RACK W/JAM NUTS EA 1.00   
12620 STEERING RACK POLYURETHANE BUSHINGS EA 4.00   
13651 OUTER TIE-ROD END EA 2.00   
                                                                               END OF BOX 15D                                                                                  C 

 
CHASSIS NUMBER:_____________________________________________________ 

          
MKIII M O U N T E D  C O M P O N E N T S 

FFR # Part Name Unit Qty 
Check-

Off Status
13029 MKIII ROADSTER FRAME, COMPLETE EA 1.00   
10788 SECONDARY BODY FASTENERS   
11024 BOLT, 5/16"-18 x 1",  (BODY MOUNT) EA 8.00     
13963 LOCK NUT, NYLON, 5/16"-18, (BODY MOUNT) EA 4.00     
11005 WASHER, 5/16" USS, (BODY MOUNT) EA 16.00     
13025 "U" NUT, 5/16"-18, (SIDE BODY MOUNT) EA 4.00     
10646 HOOD/TRUNK FASTENERS  
10616 VINTAGE HINGES, TRUNK, L&R, PAIR EA 1.00     
11088 FLAT WASHER, 1/4", (VINTAGE HINGES) EA 4.00     
11212 LOCK NUT, NYLON, 5/16"-24, (VINTAGE HINGES, LARGE) EA 2.00     
11213 LOCK NUT, NYLON, 1/4"-28, (VINTAGE HINGES, SMALL) EA 4.00     
10873 TRUNK HINGE SUPPORT, 1/16” STEEL, (BODY MOUNT, REAR) EA 2.00     
10876 DOOR HINGE KIT  
13326 NUT, SQUARE, CROWNED, 5/16"-18,  (DOOR HINGE TO FRAME) EA 4.00     
13183 HINGE BUSHING, 1/2" OD x 1/4"LG, BRONZE EA 4.00     
13325 SHOULDER BOLT, 3/8" SHOULDER x 0.50", 5/16"-18 EA 4.00     
13963 LOCK NUT, NYLON, 5/16"-18 EA 4.00     
11005 WASHER, 5/16" USS EA 8.00     
13977 WASHER, 3/8" SAE EA 4.00     
11024 BOLT, 5/16"-18 x 1", (DOOR HINGE TO FRAME)  EA 4.00     
13964 LOCKNUT, NYLON, 3/8"-16, (DOOR HINGE TO DOOR) EA 4.00   
13027 DRIVER SIDE DOOR HINGE EA 1.00   
13028 PASSENGER SIDE DOOR HINGE EA 1.00   
10570 BODY, COMPONENTS  
10841 BODY PANEL, DOOR, LEFT EA 1.00     
12181 BODY PANEL, DOOR, RIGHT EA 1.00     
14015 BODY PANEL, HOOD EA 1.00     



10887 BODY PANEL, MAIN BODY, 1 PC EA 1.00     
10818 BODY PANEL, TRUNK EA 1.00     
10553 QUICKJACK BUMPERS W/HARDWARE  
10832 BOLT, 7/16"-14 x 7",  (BUMPER MOUNT, REAR) EA 4.00     
13965 LOCK NUT, NYLON, 7/16"-14,  (QUICKJACK BUMPER) EA 4.00     
12456 SLEEVE, 1.75", (QUICKJACK BUMPER, REAR OUTER)  EA 4.00     
10957 SLEEVE, 3.75", (QUICKJACK BUMPER, REAR INNER) EA 4.00     
13977 WASHER, 3/8" SAE EA 16.00     
10890 ALUMINUM COCKPIT   
11192 SCREWS, SELF TAPPERS, #6-20 x 1/2", (KIT BUILDING) EA 50.00     
10859 ALUMINUM PANEL, DRIVER FOOTBOX, TOP/INSIDE SECTION EA 1.00     
10858 ALUMINUM PANEL, DRIVER FOOTBOX, TOP/OUTSIDE SECTION EA 1.00     
10905 ALUMINUM PANEL, DRIVER FOOTBOX, VERTICAL WALL, INSIDE EA 1.00     
10904 ALUMINUM PANEL, DRIVER FOOTBOX, VERTICAL WALL, FRONT EA 1.00     
10554 ALUMINUM PANEL, DRIVER FOOTBOX, VERTICAL WALLS, OUTSIDE EA 1.00     
12985 ALUMINUM PANEL, DRIVER FOOTBOX, DROPPED FLOOR EA 1.00     
10557 ALUMINUM PANEL, COCKPIT FLOOR, DRIVER SIDE, W/TUNNEL WALL EA 1.00     
10558 ALUMINUM PANEL, COCKPIT FLOOR, PASS SIDE, W/TUNNEL WALL EA 1.00     
13634 ALUMINUM PANEL, PASS FOOTBOX, DROPPED FLOOR EA 1.00     
10853 ALUMINUM PANEL, PASSENGER FOOTBOX, TOP EA 1.00     
13139 ALUMINUM PANEL, PASS FOOTBOX, VERTICAL WALL, INSIDE WALL EA 1.00     
13138 ALUMINUM PANEL, PASS FOOTBOX, VERTICAL WALL, FRONT WALL EA 1.00     
10551 ALUMINUM PANEL, PASS FOOTBOX, VERTICAL WALL, OUTSIDE WALL EA 1.00     
10823 ALUMINUM PANEL, REAR COCKPIT VERTICAL WALL (BEHIND SEATS) EA 1.00     
12806 ALUMINUM PANEL, TRANSMISSION TUNNEL FRONT VERTICAL WALL EA 1.00     
10892 ALUMINUM ENGINE BAY PANELS  
10864 ALUMINUM PANEL, ENGINE BAY WALL "F", DRIVER EA 1.00     
10863 ALUMINUM PANEL, ENGINE BAY WALL "F", PASS. EA 1.00     
10559 ALUMINUM PANEL, FIREWALL EA 1.00     
10963 ALUMINUM PANEL, FIREWALL EXTENSION, PASSENGER SIDE EA 1.00     
10889 ALUMINUM REAR TRUNK PANELS  
10560 ALUMINUM PANEL, TRUNK FLOOR, FRONT SECTION EA 1.00     
10561 ALUMINUM PANEL, TRUNK FLOOR, REAR, MAIN CARGO AREA EA 1.00     
10870 ALUMINUM PANEL, TRUNK WALL REAR SIDE COVER PANEL (L&R) EA 2.00   
13635 ALUMINUM PANEL, TRUNK WALL, FRONT, PASSENGER EA 1.00     
13637 ALUMINUM PANEL, TRUNK WALL, FRONT, DRIVER EA 1.00     
13636 ALUMINUM PANEL, TRUNK WALL, REAR, (L&R)) EA 2.00     

                                                                END OF MOUNTED COMPONENTS                                                                       C 
 
 


